THIS COPY IS PROVIDED ON A RESTRICTED BASIS AND IS NOT TO BE USED IN ANY WAY DETRIMENTAL TO THE INTERESTS OF PANDUIT CORP.
A
B
A
B
12
2 1
00 11/13/2020 JHNU MCHD JADE INITIAL RELEASE 090033
REV DATE BY CHK APR DESCRIPTION ECN
N
X
G
LO
B
A
L_
A
S
IZ
E
TITLE
Stronghold Vinyl Mastic Tape
CUSTOMER DRAWING
ITEM REVISION NAME
00803EBX/00
DATASET FILE NAME
00803EBX_DC/00
MATERIAL:
UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED,
DIMENSIONAL TOLERANCES ARE: IN [mm]
SEE NOTE3
.X .1 [2.54] .XXX .005 [.127]
.XX .01 [.25] ANGLES 1
DRAWING NUMBER:
THIRD ANGLE
PROJECTION 00803EBX_DC
DRAWN BY DATE CHK SCALE SIZE
JHNU 11/13/2020 MCHD NONE SHT 1 OF 1 A
   NOTES:
1. VISIT OUR ON-LINE CATALOG AT WWW.PANDUIT.COM
   FOR A LIST OF CURRENT PARTS APPLICABLE FOR
   USE WITH THIS PRODUCT.
2. ALL MATERIALS AND COMPONENTS USED MEET THE
   MATERIAL RESTRICTIONS OF RoHS (EUROPEAN
   DIRECTIVE 2011/65/EU ON THE RESTRICTION OF
   HAZARDOUS SUBSTANCES) AS PROPOSED BY THE
   RoHS TECHNICAL ADAPTATION COMMITEE.
3. MATERIAL: PVC BACKING WITH MASTIC ADHESIVE
4. TEMPERATURE RATING: 90 C CONTINUOUS
                       130 C EMERGENCY OVERLOAD.
5. FOR USE UP TO 600V.
6. MOISTURE, CORROSION,  UV, AND CHEMICAL RESISTANT.
7. COMPLIANT TO CALIFORNIA PROP. 65
Part Number
Width
in. (mm)
.08 [2]
Length ft.
(m)
+1.31 [0.4]
-.32 [0.1]
Thickness
in. (mm)
.002 [0.05]
Type
Package Style Description Insulation
 Color
ST2200-650-400P 6.50
[165]
4in [102mm]
.02 [0.5] .130 (3.3) Pad
Box
Vinyl Mastic Tape Pad ST2200 Black,
6.5" x 4" ' x .130" BLACK
S2210-400-10BK 4.00
(102) 10 (3) .05 (1.2) Roll
Bag/Label
Vinyl Mastic Tape  ST2210 Black,
4.00" x 10' x .05" BLACK
TAPE
WIDTH
TAPE
THICKNESS